Decrease in provisions (275) (256) (832)

Net cash in£ow from operating activities 2,940 2,261 6,936

13. Reconciliation of net cash £ows to movements in net debt

December
2003
»’000

December
2002
»’000

June
2003
»’000

Increase/(decrease) in cash in the year 508 (2,320) 780
Cash out£ow from changes in debt N 15,400 16,000

Change in net debt resulting from cash £ows 508 13,080 16,780

Movement in net debt in the year 508 13,080 16,780
Net opening debt (before issue costs) 4,041 (12,739) (12,739)

Net closing debt (before issue costs) 4,549 341 4,041

63

PART 7

Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out below is for the purposes of illustration only and
may not, because of its nature, give a true picture of the ¢nancial position of the Group. It is based on the
consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30 June 2003 extracted without material adjustments from
the Accountants’ Report as set out in Part 5, adjusted to re£ect the effects of the Acquisition and of the
Placing as if the Acquisition and Placing had taken place on 30 June 2003.

30 June
2003
»’000

Proceeds
and other

adjustments
»’000

Pro Forma
Net Assets

»’000

Intangible ¢xed assets 2,595 139,176(1) 141,771
Tangible ¢xed assets 5,921 N 5,921
Investments 459 N 459

8,975 139,176 148,151

Stocks 1,260 N 1,260
Debtors 12,925 N 12,925
Debtors due after more than one year 833 N 833
Cash at bank and in hand 4,085 134,175(2) 1,800

(129,844)(3)

2,715(4)

(9,331)(5)

19,103 (2,285) 16,818
Creditors : amounts falling due in less than one year (18,564) N(6) (18,564)

539 (2,285) (1,746)

Creditors : amounts falling due after more than one year N N(6) N
Provisions for liabilities and charges (1,997) N (1,997)

Net assets 7,517 136,891 144,408

Notes:

The pro forma net asset statement has been prepared on the following basis:

1. Goodwill arising on the acquisition of Centaur Communications Limited by Centaur Holdings plc, comprising consideration of
»143.024 million, plus transaction expenses attributable to the acquisition of »4.665 million, plus the UITF 17 charge arising on
the difference between the fair value of the options and the exercise price in respect of the options assumed to be rolled over of
»1.719 million, less cash received on the exercise of other share options of »2.715 million, less the fair value of the net assets